August
August
August
August
August
August

September
September
September
September

October
October

November
November
November
November
November

November

December
December
December

December

January
January
January
January
January

January

February
February

February

19-20
20
21
22-23
26
30

11
16
26

14
25

25
26
27
28-29

2

12

24, 25,31
26, 27, 30

16
17
20
21
27

14*
17
18

THE SCHOOL DISTRICT OF THE CITY OF ERIE, PA
TEACHER/STUDENT CALENDAR - 2013/2014

Revised: 01/31/14

(Four Make-Up Days Added)
New Teacher Induction
First Day for Counselors Tentative
First Day for Teachers/Teacher Assistants
Teacher In-Service Day / Act 80 Day
First Day for Students
Non Attendance Day for Teachers/Teacher Assistants/ Students

Total Days in August Teacher Days 7 Student Days

Labor Day - District Holiday

Early Dismissal: Elementary/Middle/High School - 1:00 P.M. - SOAR Day

Teacher In-Service Non Attendance Day for Students/Act 80 Day

First Quarter Progress Reports Available (Parent Portal)

Total Days in September Teacher Days 20 Student Days

Early Dismissal: Elementary/Middle/High School - 1:00 P.M. - SOAR Day
End of First Marking Period
Total Days in October Teacher Days 23 Student Days

Report Cards Distributed

Teacher In-Service Non Attendance Day for Students/Act 80 Day

Early Dismissal: Elementary/Middle/High School - 1:00 P.M.

Act 80 Day-Parent Conference Day #1 Non Attendance Day for Students/Pre-K in Session

Act 80 Day-Parent Conference Day #2 Non Attendance Day for Students/Pre-K in Session
Thanksgiving Holiday

Total Days in November Teacher Days 19 Student Days

District Holiday Note: Weather/Snow Closure - Dec. 16

Second Quarter Progress Reports Available (Parent Portal)

District Holiday

District Shut Down

Total Days in December Teacher Days 14 Student Days

New Years' Day - District Holiday Note: Weather/Wind Chill Closures - Jan. 7, 28 and 29

End of Second Marking Period

End of First Semester/Recording Day for Teachers/ Non - Attendance Day for Students

Martin Luther King, Jr. Day - District Holiday

Beginning of Second Semester

Report Cards Distributed

Total Days in January Teacher Days 18 Student Days

Snow Make-Up Day - School in Session

Teacher In-Service Non Attendance Day for Students/ Pre-K in Session / Act 80 Day

Third Quarter Progress Reports Available (Parent Portal)

Total Days in February Teacher Days 20 Student Days

19

23

16

14

17

19



March
March

April
April
April
April

May
May
May
May

June
June
June
June
June
June
June
June
June
June
June
June

June

25

14-17
18
21

20*
26

N O O 1A W

10*
11*
12*
13*
18*

TEACHER/STUDENT CALENDAR -2013/2014

Early Dismissal: Elementary/Middle/High School - 1:00 P.M. - SOAR Day

End of Third Marking Period
Total Days in March Teacher Days

Report Cards Distributed

21 Student Days

Spring Break/Non Attendance Day for Students/Teachers/Teacher Assistants

District Holiday
District Holiday

Total Days in April Teacher Days

Fourth Quarter Progress Reports Available (Parent Portal)

16 Student Days

Early Dismissal: Elementary/Middle/High School - 1:00 P.M. - SOAR Day

Snow Make-Up Day - School in Session
Memorial Day -District Holiday
Total Days in May Teacher Days

Early Dismissal: Elementary/Middle/High School - 1:00 P.M.
Last Day for Seniors

Collegiate Academy School Graduation

Strong Vincent High School Graduation

Last Day for Students - Close of Fourth Quarter

Central High School Graduation

East High School Graduation

Snow Make-Up Day - School in Session

Snow Make-Up Day - School in Session (Last Day for Students)
Last Day for Teachers/Teacher Assistants/Recording Day
Last Day for Counselors

Attendance Office Teacher Assistants Last Day

Report Cards Available (Distributed or Mailed)

Total Days in June Teacher Days

* Changed Due to Weather Make-Up Days

TOTALS

TEACHER DAYS

21 Student Days

8 Student Days

187 STUDENT DAYS

21

16

21

177



	2014-02-01 - USE THIS (Snow Make-Up Day) - Page 1 for 2013-2014
	2014-02-01 - USE THIS (Snow Make-Up Day) - Page 2 for 2013-2014

