THE SCHOOL DISTRICT OF THE CITY OF ERIE, PA TEACHER/STUDENT CALENDAR - 2013/2014

Revised: 01/31/14

(Four Make-Up Days Added)

August	19-20	New Teacher Induction						
August	20	First Day for Counselors			Tentative			
August	21	First Day for Teachers/Teacher Assistants						
August	22-23	Teacher In-Service Day / Act 80 Day						
August	26	First Day for Students						
August	30	Non Attendance Day for Teachers/Teacher Assistants/ Students						
		Total Days in August	Teacher Days	7	Student Days	4		
September	2	Labor Day - District Holiday						
September	11	Early Dismissal: Elementary/Middle/High S	chool - 1:00 P.M SO	AR Day				
September	16	Teacher In-Service Non Attendance Day for Students/Act 80 Day						
September	26	First Quarter Progress Reports Available (Parent Portal)						
		Total Days in September	Teacher Days	20	Student Days	19		
October	14	Early Dismissal: Elementary/Middle/High S	chool - 1:00 P.M SO	AR Day				
October	25	End of First Marking Period						
		Total Days in October	Teacher Days	23	Student Days	23		
		,	•		·			
November	1	Report Cards Distributed						
November	5	Teacher In-Service Non Attendance Day for Students/Act 80 Day						
November	25	Early Dismissal: Elementary/Middle/High School - 1:00 P.M.						
November	26	Act 80 Day-Parent Conference Day #1 Non Attendance Day for Students/Pre-K in Session						
November	27	Act 80 Day-Parent Conference Day #2 Non Attendance Day for Students/Pre-K in Session						
November	28-29	Thanksgiving Holiday						
		Total Days in November	Teacher Days	19	Student Days	16		
December	2	District Holiday Note: Weather/Snow Closure - Dec. 16						
December	12	Second Quarter Progress Reports Available (Parent Portal)						
December	24, 25, 31	District Holiday						
December	26, 27, 30	District Shut Down						
		Total Days in December	Teacher Days	14	Student Days	14		
January	1	New Years' Day - District Holiday	Day - District Holiday Note: Weather/Wind Chill Closures - Jan. 7, 28 and 29					
January	16	End of Second Marking Period						
January	17	End of First Semester/Recording Day for Teachers/ Non - Attendance Day for Students						
January	20	Martin Luther King, Jr. Day - District Holiday						
January	21	Beginning of Second Semester						
January	27	Report Cards Distributed						
		Total Days in January	Teacher Days	18	Student Days	17		
February	14*	Snow Make-Up Day - School in Session						
February	17	Teacher In-Service Non Attendance Day for Students/ Pre-K in Session / Act 80 Day						
February	4.0	Third Quarter Progress Reports Available (Parent Portal)						
	18	Tilliu Quarter Flogress Reports Available (F	archi i ortar)					
	18	Total Days in February	Teacher Days	20	Student Days	19		

TEACHER/STUDENT CALENDAR - 2013/2014

March 25 End of Third Marking Period Teacher Days 21 Student Days 21 April 1 Report Cards Distributed April 14-17 Spring Break/Non Attendance Day for Students/Teachers/Teacher Assistants April 18 District Holiday April 21 District Holiday Total Days in April Teacher Days 16 Student Days 16 May 2 Fourth Quarter Progress Reports Available (Parent Portal) May 6 Early Dismissal: Elementary/Middle/High School - 1:00 P.M SOAR Day April 21 Student Days 16 May 26 Memorial Day - District Holiday Total Days in May Teacher Days 21 Student Days 21 June 3 Early Dismissal: Elementary/Middle/High School - 1:00 P.M. 21 Student Days 21 June 4 Collegiate Academy School Graduation 21 Student Days 22 Student Days 22 Student Days 22 Student Days 23 Student Days 23 Studen	March	3	Early Dismissal: Elementary/Middle/High School - 1:00 P.M SOAR Day							
April 1 Report Cards Distributed April 14-17 Spring Break/Non Attendance Day for Students/Teachers/Teacher Assistants April 18 District Holiday April 21 District Holiday April 21 Total Days in April Teacher Days 16 Student Days 16 May 2 Fourth Quarter Progress Reports Available (Parent Portal) May 6 Early Dismissal: Elementary/Middle/High School - 1:00 P.M SOAR Day May 20* Snow Make-Up Day - School in Session May 26 Memorial Day - District Holiday Total Days in May Teacher Days 21 Student Days 21 June 3 Early Dismissal: Elementary/Middle/High School - 1:00 P.M. June 4 Last Day for Seniors June 4 Collegiate Academy School Graduation June 5 Strong Vincent High School Graduation June 6 Last Day for Students - Close of Fourth Quarter June 6 Central High School Graduation June 7 East High School Graduation June 9* Snow Make-Up Day - School in Session June 10* Snow Make-Up Day - School in Session June 10* Snow Make-Up Day - School in Session June 11* Last Day for Teachers/Teacher Assistants/Recording Day June 12* Last Day for Counselors June 13* Attendance Office Teacher Assistants Last Day June 18* Report Cards Available (Distributed or Mailed)	March	25	End of Third Marking Period							
April 14-17 Spring Break/Non Attendance Day for Students/Teachers/Teacher Assistants April 18 District Holiday April 21 District Holiday Total Days in April Teacher Days 16 Student Days 16 May 2 Fourth Quarter Progress Reports Available (Parent Portal) May 6 Early Dismissal: Elementary/Middle/High School - 1:00 P.M SOAR Day May 20* Snow Make-Up Day - School in Session May 26 Memorial Day · District Holiday Total Days in May Teacher Days 21 Student Days 21 June 3 Early Dismissal: Elementary/Middle/High School - 1:00 P.M. June 4 Last Day for Seniors June 5 Strong Vincent High School Graduation June 6 Last Day for Students - Close of Fourth Quarter June 6 Central High School Graduation June 7 East High School Graduation June 9* Snow Make-Up Day - School in Session June 10* Snow Make-Up Day - School in Session June 10* Snow Make-Up Day - School in Session June 12* Last Day for Teachers/Teacher Assistants/Recording Day June 12* Last Day for Counselors June 13* Attendance Office Teacher Assistants Last Day June 13* Report Cards Available (Distributed or Mailed)			Total Days in March	Teacher Days	21 Student Days	21				
April 14-17 Spring Break/Non Attendance Day for Students/Teachers/Teacher Assistants April 18 District Holiday April 21 District Holiday Total Days in April Teacher Days 16 Student Days 16 May 2 Fourth Quarter Progress Reports Available (Parent Portal) May 6 Early Dismissal: Elementary/Middle/High School - 1:00 P.M SOAR Day May 20* Snow Make-Up Day - School in Session May 26 Memorial Day · District Holiday Total Days in May Teacher Days 21 Student Days 21 June 3 Early Dismissal: Elementary/Middle/High School - 1:00 P.M. June 4 Last Day for Seniors June 5 Strong Vincent High School Graduation June 6 Last Day for Students - Close of Fourth Quarter June 6 Central High School Graduation June 7 East High School Graduation June 9* Snow Make-Up Day - School in Session June 10* Snow Make-Up Day - School in Session June 10* Snow Make-Up Day - School in Session June 12* Last Day for Teachers/Teacher Assistants/Recording Day June 12* Last Day for Counselors June 13* Attendance Office Teacher Assistants Last Day June 13* Report Cards Available (Distributed or Mailed)										
April 18 District Holiday April 21 District Holiday Total Days in April Teacher Days 16 Student Days 16 May 2 Fourth Quarter Progress Reports Available (Parent Portal) May 6 Early Dismissal: Elementary/Middle/High School - 1:00 P.M SOAR Day May 20* Snow Make-Up Day - School in Session May 26 Memorial Day-District Holiday Total Days in May Teacher Days 21 Student Days 21 June 3 Early Dismissal: Elementary/Middle/High School - 1:00 P.M. June 4 Last Day for Seniors June 5 Strong Vincent High School Graduation June 6 Last Day for Students - Close of Fourth Quarter June 6 Central High School Graduation June 7 East High School Graduation June 9* Snow Make-Up Day - School in Session June 10* Snow Make-Up Day - School in Session June 10* Snow Make-Up Day - School in Session June 11* Last Day for Teachers/Teacher Assistants/Recording Day June 12* Last Day for Counselors June 13* Attendance Office Teacher Assistants Last Day June 18* Report Cards Available (Distributed or Mailed)	April	1	Report Cards Distributed							
April 21 District Holiday Total Days in April Teacher Days 16 Student Days 16 May 2 Fourth Quarter Progress Reports Available (Parent Portal) May 6 Early Dismissal: Elementary/Middle/High School - 1:00 P.M SOAR Day May 20* Snow Make-Up Day - School in Session May 26 Memorial Day - District Holiday Total Days in May Teacher Days 21 Student Days 21 June 3 Early Dismissal: Elementary/Middle/High School - 1:00 P.M. June 4 Last Day for Seniors June 4 Collegiate Academy School Graduation June 5 Strong Vincent High School Graduation June 6 Last Day for Students - Close of Fourth Quarter June 6 Central High School Graduation June 7 East High School Graduation June 9* Snow Make-Up Day - School in Session June 10* Snow Make-Up Day - School in Session June 11* Last Day for Teachers/Teacher Assistants/Recording Day June 12* Last Day for Counselors June 13* Attendance Office Teacher Assistants Last Day June 13* Attendance Office Teacher Assistants Last Day June 18* Report Cards Available (Distributed or Mailed)	April	14-17	Spring Break/Non Attendance Day for Students/Teachers/Teacher Assistants							
Total Days in April Total Days in April Teacher Days 16 Student Days 17 Sonw Make-Up Day - School in Session May 20 Memorial Day - District Holiday Total Days in May Total Days in May Teacher Days 21 Student Days 22 Strong Vincent High School Graduation June 5 Strong Vincent High School Graduation June 6 Last Day for Students - Close of Fourth Quarter June 6 Central High School Graduation June 7 East High School Graduation June 9* Snow Make-Up Day - School in Session June 10* Snow Make-Up Day - School in Session June 11* Last Day for Teachers/Teacher Assistants/Recording Day June 12* Last Day for Counselors June 13* Attendance Office Teacher Assistants Last Day June 18* Report Cards Available (Distributed or Mailed)	April	18	District Holiday							
May 2 Fourth Quarter Progress Reports Available (Parent Portal) May 6 Early Dismissal: Elementary/Middle/High School - 1:00 P.M SOAR Day May 20* Snow Make-Up Day - School in Session May 26 Memorial Day - District Holiday Total Days in May Teacher Days 21 Student Days 21 June 3 Early Dismissal: Elementary/Middle/High School - 1:00 P.M. June 4 Last Day for Seniors June 4 Collegiate Academy School Graduation June 5 Strong Vincent High School Graduation June 6 Last Day for Students - Close of Fourth Quarter June 7 East High School Graduation June 7 East High School Graduation June 9* Snow Make-Up Day - School in Session June 10* Snow Make-Up Day - School in Session (Last Day for Students) June 11* Last Day for Teachers/Teacher Assistants/Recording Day June 12* Last Day for Counselors June 13* Attendance Office Teacher Assistants Last Day June 18* Report Cards Available (Distributed or Mailed)	April	21	District Holiday							
May 20* Snow Make-Up Day - School in Session May 26 Memorial Day - District Holiday Total Days in May Teacher Days 21 Student Days 21 June 3 Early Dismissal: Elementary/Middle/High School - 1:00 P.M. June 4 Last Day for Seniors June 5 Strong Vincent High School Graduation June 6 Last Day for Students - Close of Fourth Quarter June 6 Central High School Graduation June 7 East High School Graduation June 9* Snow Make-Up Day - School in Session June 10* Snow Make-Up Day - School in Session June 11* Last Day for Teachers/Teacher Assistants/Recording Day June 12* Last Day for Counselors June 13* Attendance Office Teacher Assistants Last Day June 18* Report Cards Available (Distributed or Mailed)			Total Days in April	Teacher Days	16 Student Days	16				
May 20* Snow Make-Up Day - School in Session May 26 Memorial Day - District Holiday Total Days in May Teacher Days 21 Student Days 21 June 3 Early Dismissal: Elementary/Middle/High School - 1:00 P.M. June 4 Last Day for Seniors June 5 Strong Vincent High School Graduation June 6 Last Day for Students - Close of Fourth Quarter June 6 Central High School Graduation June 7 East High School Graduation June 9* Snow Make-Up Day - School in Session June 10* Snow Make-Up Day - School in Session June 11* Last Day for Teachers/Teacher Assistants/Recording Day June 12* Last Day for Counselors June 13* Attendance Office Teacher Assistants Last Day June 18* Report Cards Available (Distributed or Mailed)										
May 20* Snow Make-Up Day - School in Session May 26 Memorial Day - District Holiday Total Days in May Teacher Days 21 Student Days 21 June 3 Early Dismissal: Elementary/Middle/High School - 1:00 P.M. June 4 Last Day for Seniors June 5 Strong Vincent High School Graduation June 6 Last Day for Students - Close of Fourth Quarter June 6 Central High School Graduation June 7 East High School Graduation June 9* Snow Make-Up Day - School in Session June 10* Snow Make-Up Day - School in Session (Last Day for Students) June 11* Last Day for Teachers/Teacher Assistants/Recording Day June 12* Last Day for Counselors June 13* Attendance Office Teacher Assistants Last Day June 18* Report Cards Available (Distributed or Mailed)	-									
May 26 Memorial Day -District Holiday Total Days in May Teacher Days 21 Student Days 21 June 3 Early Dismissal: Elementary/Middle/High School - 1:00 P.M. June 4 Last Day for Seniors June 5 Strong Vincent High School Graduation June 6 Last Day for Students - Close of Fourth Quarter June 6 Central High School Graduation June 7 East High School Graduation June 9* Snow Make-Up Day - School in Session June 10* Snow Make-Up Day - School in Session (Last Day for Students) June 11* Last Day for Teachers/Teacher Assistants/Recording Day June 12* Last Day for Counselors June 13* Attendance Office Teacher Assistants Last Day June 18* Report Cards Available (Distributed or Mailed)	May	6	Early Dismissal: Elementary/Middle/High School - 1:00 P.M SOAR Day							
June 3 Early Dismissal: Elementary/Middle/High School - 1:00 P.M. June 4 Last Day for Seniors June 5 Strong Vincent High School Graduation June 6 Last Day for Students - Close of Fourth Quarter June 7 East High School Graduation June 9* Snow Make-Up Day - School in Session June 10* Snow Make-Up Day - School in Session (Last Day for Students) June 11* Last Day for Teachers/Teacher Assistants/Recording Day June 12* Last Day for Counselors June 13* Attendance Office Teacher Assistants Last Day June 18* Report Cards Available (Distributed or Mailed)	May	20*	Snow Make-Up Day - School in Session							
June 3 Early Dismissal: Elementary/Middle/High School - 1:00 P.M. June 4 Last Day for Seniors June 5 Strong Vincent High School Graduation June 6 Last Day for Students - Close of Fourth Quarter June 6 Central High School Graduation June 7 East High School Graduation June 9* Snow Make-Up Day - School in Session June 10* Snow Make-Up Day - School in Session (Last Day for Students) June 11* Last Day for Teachers/Teacher Assistants/Recording Day June 12* Last Day for Counselors June 13* Attendance Office Teacher Assistants Last Day June 18* Report Cards Available (Distributed or Mailed)	May	26	Memorial Day -District Holiday							
June 4 Collegiate Academy School Graduation June 5 Strong Vincent High School Graduation June 6 Last Day for Students - Close of Fourth Quarter June 6 Central High School Graduation June 7 East High School Graduation June 9* Snow Make-Up Day - School in Session June 10* Snow Make-Up Day - School in Session (Last Day for Students) June 11* Last Day for Teachers/Teacher Assistants/Recording Day June 12* Last Day for Counselors June 13* Attendance Office Teacher Assistants Last Day June 18* Report Cards Available (Distributed or Mailed)			Total Days in May	Teacher Days	21 Student Days	21				
June 4 Collegiate Academy School Graduation June 5 Strong Vincent High School Graduation June 6 Last Day for Students - Close of Fourth Quarter June 6 Central High School Graduation June 7 East High School Graduation June 9* Snow Make-Up Day - School in Session June 10* Snow Make-Up Day - School in Session (Last Day for Students) June 11* Last Day for Teachers/Teacher Assistants/Recording Day June 12* Last Day for Counselors June 13* Attendance Office Teacher Assistants Last Day June 18* Report Cards Available (Distributed or Mailed)	Iuna	3	Farly Digmicsal, Flomontary / Middle / High School 1,00 DM							
June4Collegiate Academy School GraduationJune5Strong Vincent High School GraduationJune6Last Day for Students - Close of Fourth QuarterJune6Central High School GraduationJune7East High School GraduationJune9*Snow Make-Up Day - School in SessionJune10*Snow Make-Up Day - School in Session (Last Day for Students)June11*Last Day for Teachers/Teacher Assistants/Recording DayJune12*Last Day for CounselorsJune13*Attendance Office Teacher Assistants Last DayJune18*Report Cards Available (Distributed or Mailed)	•		, , ,							
June5Strong Vincent High School GraduationJune6Last Day for Students - Close of Fourth QuarterJune6Central High School GraduationJune7East High School GraduationJune9*Snow Make-Up Day - School in SessionJune10*Snow Make-Up Day - School in Session (Last Day for Students)June11*Last Day for Teachers/Teacher Assistants/Recording DayJune12*Last Day for CounselorsJune13*Attendance Office Teacher Assistants Last DayJune18*Report Cards Available (Distributed or Mailed)	•									
June6Last Day for Students - Close of Fourth QuarterJune6Central High School GraduationJune7East High School GraduationJune9*Snow Make-Up Day - School in SessionJune10*Snow Make-Up Day - School in Session (Last Day for Students)June11*Last Day for Teachers/Teacher Assistants/Recording DayJune12*Last Day for CounselorsJune13*Attendance Office Teacher Assistants Last DayJune18*Report Cards Available (Distributed or Mailed)	•									
June6Central High School GraduationJune7East High School GraduationJune9*Snow Make-Up Day - School in SessionJune10*Snow Make-Up Day - School in Session (Last Day for Students)June11*Last Day for Teachers/Teacher Assistants/Recording DayJune12*Last Day for CounselorsJune13*Attendance Office Teacher Assistants Last DayJune18*Report Cards Available (Distributed or Mailed)	•									
June7East High School GraduationJune9*Snow Make-Up Day - School in SessionJune10*Snow Make-Up Day - School in Session (Last Day for Students)June11*Last Day for Teachers/Teacher Assistants/Recording DayJune12*Last Day for CounselorsJune13*Attendance Office Teacher Assistants Last DayJune18*Report Cards Available (Distributed or Mailed)	•		· ·							
June9*Snow Make-Up Day - School in SessionJune10*Snow Make-Up Day - School in Session (Last Day for Students)June11*Last Day for Teachers/Teacher Assistants/Recording DayJune12*Last Day for CounselorsJune13*Attendance Office Teacher Assistants Last DayJune18*Report Cards Available (Distributed or Mailed)	•									
June10*Snow Make-Up Day - School in Session (Last Day for Students)June11*Last Day for Teachers/Teacher Assistants/Recording DayJune12*Last Day for CounselorsJune13*Attendance Office Teacher Assistants Last DayJune18*Report Cards Available (Distributed or Mailed)	•		S .							
June11*Last Day for Teachers/Teacher Assistants/Recording DayJune12*Last Day for CounselorsJune13*Attendance Office Teacher Assistants Last DayJune18*Report Cards Available (Distributed or Mailed)	•	-								
June12*Last Day for CounselorsJune13*Attendance Office Teacher Assistants Last DayJune18*Report Cards Available (Distributed or Mailed)	•									
June13*Attendance Office Teacher Assistants Last DayJune18*Report Cards Available (Distributed or Mailed)	June									
June 18* Report Cards Available (Distributed or Mailed)	June	12*	Last Day for Counselors							
	June	13*	Attendance Office Teacher Assistants Last Day							
Total Days in June Teacher Days 8 Student Days 7	June	18*	Report Cards Available (Distributed or Mailed)							
			Total Days in June	Teacher Days	8 Student Days	7				

^{*} Changed Due to Weather Make-Up Days

TOTALS TEACHER DAYS 187 STUDENT DAYS 177